

Dr. Priyanka P vs. State of HP and others

**CWP No. 01 of 2025**

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Having heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, this Court is of the considered that in light of the adjudication made by this Court in *CWP No. 5593 of 2024*, titled as **Dr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan** vs. **State of Himachal Pradesh and others**, decided on 13.11.2024, this writ petition is not maintainable.

Faced with this situation, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that the case be taken up next week. Ordered accordingly.

List on 07.01.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

January 02, 2025  
(narender)