

Dr. Priyanka P. vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 01 of 2025

16.05.2025 Present Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parav Sharma and Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

While matter was being heard, learned Advocate General apprised this Court that issue otherwise sought to be decided in the instant proceedings is already pending adjudication before the Division Bench of this Court in LPA No.310 of 2024, titled **State of Himachal Pradesh versus Devesha Rathour**. He states that outcome of the LPA, as detailed hereinabove, may have direct bearing in this case and as such, matter may be adjourned.

List on 21.5.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 16, 2025
(shankar)