

PRIYANKA P.
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-1 of 2025

16.07.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Since issue, as has been raised in the petition at hand, is pending adjudication before the Division Bench of this Court in LPA No.310 of 2024, titled **State of H.P. Vs. Devesha Rathour** and Division Bench of this Court posted the matter for 04.08.2025, prayer has been made on behalf of both the parties to adjourn the case for two weeks.

In view of the above, list on 14.08.2025.

July 16, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),

Judge