

Dr. Priyanka P. Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.1 of 2025

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola & Mr. Rupesh Kumar,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Since outcome of LPA No. 310 of 2024, titled **State of H.P. Vs. Devesha Rathour** shall have direct bearing in the case at hand, prayer has been made on behalf of the petitioner to adjourn the case for some time. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 21.10.2025.

September 10, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge