

PRIYANKA P.
Versus
THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-1 of 2025

27.10.2025

Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Since LPA No.310 of 2024 is proposed to be listed before the Division Bench of this Court on 24.11.2025, let the case at hand be listed for hearing on **03.12.2025**, as jointly prayed for.

October 27, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**