

**PRIYANKA P. Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

**CWP-1 of 2025**

**03.12.2025** Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Since issue otherwise sought to be decided in the instant proceeding is involved in LPA No.310 of 2024, which is pending consideration before Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court, prayer has been made by learned counsel for the petitioner to adjourn the case. Ordered accordingly.

List on 18.03.2026.

**December 03, 2025**  
*(sunil)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**